RESOLUTION NO. R-81-6

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, that Mike Irby and wife, Connie Irby, have indicated their desire to annex to the City of Conway the following lands situated in Faulkner County, Arkansas, to-wit:

> Part SW 1/4 SW 1/4 Section 34, T6N, R14W, more particularly described as follows: Begin at the SE corner of the said SW 1/4 SW 1/4; thence West 165 feet; thence North 660 feet; thence East 165 feet; thence South 660 feet to point of beginning, containing 2-1/2 acres, more or less.

And the City of Conway agrees to accept the annexation of said lands following granting of the Order of Annexation by the County Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas.

PASSED: February 24, 1981

APPROVED: Mayor

ATTEST:

Clerk-Treasurer

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ARKANSAS County of Faulkner City of Conway

I, Doris Nunn, the duly elected, qualified, and acting Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Conway, Arkansas, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a certain Resolution duly passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas, at a meeting of that body held on the 24 day of February, 1981, and same is duly recorded in the minutes of the meeting of said day of February, Council.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the City of Conway, Arkansas, this 26 day of February, 1981.